SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for the ISE-I Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Civil Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-205 Mathematics-I1I: Numerical Methods, Probability and Statistics
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC271 Mathematics-IIl: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CE204 Building Construction
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-202 Indian Economy
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:.00 PCC-CE201 Strength of Materials
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 HMC279 Civil-Societal and Global Impact
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-CS201 Data Structures and Algorithms
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201 Number Theory
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IT201 Data Structures and Algorithms
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-MD201 Foundation of Data Science
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-PC203 History of Modern India
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 CWwW202 Fluid Mechanics-I
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-CE202/ Fluid Mechanics
PCC-CE203

31/08/2024, Sat  11:.00 PCC-CE203 Surveying and Geomatics

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 VEC-202 Environmental Studies

Third Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PCC-CE301 Design of Steel Structures

2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-CE302 Environmental Engineering

4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-CE304 Transportation Engineering

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 AUD-CE308 Engineering Geology

6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 PEC-CE305 Elective: Hydro Power Engineering
6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 PEC-CE306 Elective: Prestressed Concrete

7 31/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PCC-CE303 Engineering Hydrology

Final Year B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)
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1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-CE407 Elective: Water Conservation and Management
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CE403 Foundation Engineering

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-CE401 Advanced Concrete Structures

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-CE402 Engineering Economics, Estimation and Costing
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OEC-CE411 Open Elective: Operations Research

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PEC-CE412 Elective: Bridge Analysis and Design

W
+ Controller of Examinations
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for the ISE-l Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Computer Science and Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat  11:00 BSC-201 Mathematics-lil: Applied Linear Algebra, Probability and Statistics
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC273 Mathematics-IIl: Applied Linear Algebra

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CS202 Data Structures

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-202 Indian Economy

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-CS204 Numerical and Scientific Computing

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201 Number Theory

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-CS203 Object Oriented Programming with Java

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-1S-MD201 Foundation of Data Science

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-PC203 History of Modern India

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-CS203 Digital Electronics

7 31/08/2024, Sat 11:.00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics

7 31/08/2024, Sat 11:00 VEC-202 Environmental Studies

8 02/09/2024, Mon 10:30 PCC-CS201 Discrete Mathematics

Third Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PEC-CS307 Elective: Introduction to Machine Learning
2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-CS304 Operating Systems

4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-CS302 Database Management Systems

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-CS301 Software Engineering

6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 PCC-CS303 Formal Language & Automata Theory

Final Year B. Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)
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2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CS404 Distributed Computing

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-CS403 Cryptography and Network Security

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-CS402 TCP/IP Networking

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-CS401 Advanced Database Management Systems
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PEC-CS409 Elective: Cloud Computing

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PEC-CS410 Elective: Information Security

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 PEC-CS415 Elective: Big Data Analytics

(’Controller of Examinations
S.G.G.S.I.LE. & T.Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded
Time-table for the ISE-l Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Display Copy

Day

Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering

Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

o N N OO o oo oo o A DM DD DA DM DMDNNDN - =2

24/08/2024, Sat

24/08/2024, Sat

26/08/2024, Mon
26/08/2024, Mon
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
30/08/2024, Fri

31/08/2024, Sat

31/08/2024, Sat

02/09/2024, Mon

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
10:30

BSC-203
BSC271
HSSM-201
MAC277
PCC-EC202
MDM-CS201
MDM-IS-CS201
MDM-IS-EC201
MDM-IS-1T201
MDM-IS-MS201
MDM-IS-PC201
MDM-IT201
OE-CS201
OE-IS-EN201
OE-1S-GL201
OE-1S-MD201
OE-IS-PC203
OE-IT201
PCC-EC203
ESC283
VEC-201
PCC-EC201

Mathematics-lll: Complex Analysis, Probability and Statistics
Mathematics-IIl: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
Project Management

Indian Constitution

Digital Electronics and Microprocessors
Data Structures and Algorithms
Number Theory

Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing
Python Programming

Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
History of Modern India

Data Structures and Algorithms

Object Oriented Programming with Java
Communication and Professionalism
Introduction to German Language
Foundation of Data Science

History of Modern India

Python Programming

Network Theory

Numerical Methods

Human Values and Professional Ethics

Electronic Devices and Circuits

Third Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

~N O o0 o AN -

24/08/2024, Sat
26/08/2024, Mon
28/08/2024, Wed
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
30/08/2024, Fri
31/08/2024, Sat

15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

PCC-EC303
PCC-EC304
PCC-EC301
PEC-EC305
PEC-EC313
HMC392

PCC-EC302

Communication Systems Theory

Signals and Systems

Electromagnetic Engineering

Elective: Probability and Statistics

Elective: Digital System Design with Verilog
Industrial Management for Engineers

Control Systems

Final Year B. Tech. (Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering)

o O 0o h W N -

24/08/2024, Sat
26/08/2024, Mon
27/08/2024, Tue
28/08/2024, Wed
29/08/2024, Thu
30/08/2024, Fri
30/08/2024, Fri

11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

PCC-EC401

PEC-EC403

PCC-EC402
OEC-ECA407
HMC-EC409
OEC-EC406
OEC-EC418
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Microwave Engineering

Elective: Data Communication and Networking

Electronic Instrumentation

Open Elective: Atrtificial Intelligence and Neural Networks
Elective: Entrepreneurial Economics

Open Elective: Wavelets and Time-Frequency Decomposition

Open Elective: Data Mining and Data Warehousing

T
e
feontroller of Examinations
S.G.GS.I.E. & T.Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for the ISE-I Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Information Technology Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-201 Mathematics-IIl: Applied Linear Algebra, Probability and Statistics

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:.00 BSC273 Mathematics-I1I: Applied Linear Algebra

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-IT203 Discrete Mathematics

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-202 Indian Economy )

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution ":’@\

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IT202/ Object Oriented Programming ok} g
PCC-IT203 ALY

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201  Number Theory N Louri Nt

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-1S-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-MD201 Foundation of Data Science

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-PC203 History of Modern India

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-IT201 Data Structures

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 PCC-IT204 Digital Systems Design

7 31/08/2024, Sat 11:00 VEC-202 Environmental Studies

Third Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 24/08/2024, Sat  15:00 PCC-IT302 Software Engineering

2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-IT304 Data Base Management System
4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-IT301 Theory of Computation

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-IT305 Python Programming

6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 PCC-IT303 Operating Systems

Final Year B. Tech. (Information Technology)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PCC-IT402 Mobile and Wireless Communication
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-IT401 Cryptography and Network Security
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IT403 Internet of Things

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PEC-IT407 Elective: Deep Learning

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-IT410 Elective: Soft Computing

' e:_t_,/*—"""
1l’-’ControHer of Examinations
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Cony
Time-table for the ISE-l| Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Instrumentation Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-203 Mathematics-Ill: Complex Analysis, Probability and Statistics

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC272 Mathematics-Ill: Numerical Methods and Differential Equations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-201 Project Management

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution teory

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IN201 Sensors and Transducers (5 e
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-CS201 Data Structures and Algorithms Z {\ J 5|
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201  Number Theory \ / ’
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing el

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IT201 Data Structures and Algorithms

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-IN204 Electrical Machines

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-MD201 Foundation of Data Science

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OQE-IS-PC203 History of Modern India

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-IN203 Circuit Theory

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 PCC-IN202 Electronics Devices and Circuits

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 VEC-201 Human Values and Professional Ethics

Third Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat  15:00 PCC-IN302 Industrial Instrumentation

2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-IN305 Industrial Data Communications

2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 MAC371 Employability Skills - |

3 27/08/2024, Tue 15:00 PCC-IN304 Microprocessor and Microcontroller
4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-IN303 Digital Signal Processing

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-IN301 Feedback Control Systems

6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 PCC-IN306 Unit Operations and Instrumentation

Final Year B. Tech. (Instrumentation Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat  11:00 PEC-IN406 Elective: Building Automation System

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-IN403 Biomedical Instrumentation

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-IN402 Chemical and Analytical Instrumentation

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-IN401 Modern Control Theory

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PEC-IN414 Elective: Industrial Automation and Robotics

-

f Controller of Examinations

Page 5 S.G.G.S.I.E. & T.Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy
Time-table for the ISE-I Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Production Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-205 Mathematics-Ill: Numerical Methods, Probability and Statistics
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC271 Mathematics-Ill: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-201 Project Management

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 MAC277 Indian Constitution

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-PE203 Manufacturing Processes \‘\%.;\vmgv,, 2\
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-PE205 Machine Drawing and CADD /’g./ ANA
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-PE203 Casting and Welding ( ;" \ )
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-CS201 Data Structures and Algorithms \\\\///
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201  Number Theory S

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IT201 Data Structures and Algorithms

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-PE202 Thermal Engineering-I

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:.00 OE-I1S-GL201 Introduction to German Language

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming

6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-PE201 Strength of Materials

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 PCC-PE204 Engineering Metallurgy

7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 VEC-201 Human Values and Professional Ethics

Third Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PCC-PE304 Tool Design

2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-PE303 Production Planning and Control
3 27/08/2024, Tue 15:00 PCC-PE302 Machine Design

4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-PE301 Mechanical Working of Metals

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-PE305 Operations Research

Final Year B. Tech. (Production Engineering)
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1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE407 Elective: Project Management

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE409 Elective: Introduction to Industry 4.0

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-PE406 Elective: Costing and Estimation

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-PE404 CAD/CAM and Robotics

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-PE403 Tools for Six Sigma Quality

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-PE402 Productivity Improvement Techniques
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-PE401 Operations and Materials Management
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-PE405 Advanced Manufacturing Processes

abd
f Controller of Examinations
S.G.GS.I.LE. & T.Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded Display Copy

Time-table for the ISE-I Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Chemical Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-205 Mathematics-IIl: Numerical Methods, Probability and Statistics
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC271 Mathematics-IlI: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-CH201 Chemical Process Calculations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-202 Indian Economy
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-CH201/ Fluid Mechanics
PCC-CH202

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 ESC286 Applied Physical Chemistry
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-CS201 Data Structures and Algorithms
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201 Number Theory
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IT201 Data Structures and Algorithms
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-1S-PC203 History of Modern India
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-CH203 Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics - |
7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 BSC262 Organic Chemistry
7 31/08/2024, Sat 11:00 HMC278 Human Values and Professional Ethics
7 31/08/2024, Sat 11:00 VEC-202 Environmental Studies

Third Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)
1 24/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PCC-CH304 Numerical Methods in Chemical Engineering
2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:.00 PCC-CH302 Chemical Reaction Engineering - |
3 27/08/2024, Tue 15:00 PCC-CH301 Mass Transfer - |
4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PEC-CH306 Elective: Plant Utility
4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PEC-CH308 Elective: Advance Fermentation Technology
5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-CH315 Chemical Process Industries
6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 OEC-CH309 Open Elective: Instrumentation and Analytical Techniques
6 30/08/2024, Fri 15:00 OEC-CH310 Open Elective: Air Pollution and Control

Final Year B. Tech. (Chemical Engineering)
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-CH409 Elective: Sustainable Chemical Technology
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-CH405 Elective: Piping Engineering
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HMC-CH404 Industrial Organization and Management
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-CH403 Transport Phenomena
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-CH402 Process Modeling and Simulation
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-CH401 Process Equipment Design and Drawing-I|
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lControHer of Examinations
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SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded

Display Copy

Time-table for the ISE-l Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day

Date

Time From Course code

Course

Department: Textile Technology

Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)

0o N N OO o oo o oo o A DM DM DM BAMDNMNDND -2 =2

24/08/2024, Sat

24/08/2024, Sat

26/08/2024, Mon
26/08/2024, Mon
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
28/08/2024, Wed
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
29/08/2024, Thu
30/08/2024, Fri

30/08/2024, Fri

31/08/2024, Sat

31/08/2024, Sat

02/09/2024, Mon

Natural Fibres and Fibre Forming Polymers

Mathematics-l1l: Numerical Methods, Probability and Statistics
Digital Fundamentals and Transducers

Indian Economy

Fabric Forming Technology - |

Data Structures and Algorithms

Python Programming

Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
History of Modern India

Data Structures and Algorithms

) . '\\J‘E’OI‘
Textile Testing - | < &

/o G
Object Oriented Programming with Java {/cg‘ /_w ;f\}
Communication and Professionalism \& &)
< ¥ /
Introduction to German Language \Q, RS

History of Modern India

Python Programming

Spun Yarn Technology - |

Textile Wet Processing - |

Human Values and Professional Ethics
Environmental Studies

Fabric Forming Technology - |

Third Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)

o A WON -

24/08/2024, Sat
26/08/2024, Mon
27/08/2024, Tue
28/08/2024, Wed
29/08/2024, Thu

C++ and Computer Graphics
Man Made Fibres

Spun Yarn Technology - I
Fabric Forming Technology - llI

Mathematics |V: Numerical and Statistical Methods

Final Year B. Tech. (Textile Technology)

H W ODN -~

24/08/2024, Sat

26/08/2024, Mon
27/08/2024, Tue
27/08/2024, Tue
28/08/2024, Wed

11:00 PCC-TT204
11:00 BSC-205
11:00 ESC285
11:00 HSSM-202
11:00 PCC-TT201
11:00 MDM-CS201
11:00 MDM-IS-IT201
11:00 MDM-IS-MS201
11:00 MDM-IS-PC201
11:00 MDM-IT201
11:00 PCC-TT202
11:00 OE-CS201
11:00 OE-IS-EN201
11:00 OE-IS-GL201
11:00 OE-IS-PC203
11:00 OE-IT201
11:00 PCC-TT201
11:00 PCC-TT203
11:00 HMC278
11:00 VEC-202
10:30 PCC-TT203
156:00 ESC385
15:00 PCC-TT303
15:00 PCC-TT301
15:00 PCC-TT302
15:00 BSC371
11:00 PCC-TT403
11:00 PCC-TT402
11:00 PEC-TT407
11:00 PEC-TT406
11:00 PCC-TT401
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Production Management

Knitting and Nonwoven

Elective: Merchandizing and Supply Chain Management
Elective: Smart Textiles

Technical Textiles-l

o
£ Controller of Examinations
S.G.G.S.|.E. & T.Nanded.



SGGS Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nanded
Time-table for the ISE-l Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code

Course

Department: Electrical Engineering

Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)

24/08/2024, Sat  11:00
24/08/2024, Sat  11:00
26/08/2024, Mon  11:00
26/08/2024, Mon  11:00
27/08/2024, Tue  11:00
27/08/2024, Tue  11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed  11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
28/08/2024, Wed 11:00
29/08/2024, Thu  11:00
29/08/2024, Thu  11:00
29/08/2024, Thu  11:00
29/08/2024, Thu  11:00
30/08/2024, Fri 11:00
30/08/2024, Fri 11:00
31/08/2024, Sat  11:00
31/08/2024, Sat  11:00

BSC-203
BSC272
HSSM-201
MAC277
PCC-EE201
PCC-EE202
PCC-EE204
MDM-CS201
MDM-IS-CS201
MDM-IS-EC201
MDM-IS-1T201
MDM-1S-MS201
MDM-IS-PC201
MDM-IT201
OE-CS201
OE-IS-EN201
OE-I1S-GL201
OE-IT201
PCC-EE203
PCC-EE203
PCC-EE201
VEC-201
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Mathematics-lll: Complex Analysis, Probability and Statistics

Mathematics-Ill: Numerical Methods and Differential Equations

Project Management
Indian Constitution
Electrical Machines - |
Electrical Machines-|

Electromagnetic Fields

Data Structures and Algorithms
Number Theory
Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing

Python Programming

Principles of Management and Organizational Structures

History of Modern India

Data Structures and Algorithms

Object Oriented Programming with Java
Communication and Professionalism
Introduction to German Language
Python Programming

Circuit Theory

Network Analysis

Analog Electronic Circuits

Human Values and Professional Ethics

Third Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)

Elective: Renewable Energy Technologies
Power System Engineering
Microprocessor and Microcontroller
Digital Signal Processing

Feedback Control System

Elective: High Voltage Engineering
Industrial Economics and Management
Electrical Machine Design

Switchgear and Protection

1 24/08/2024, Sat  15:00 PEC-EE306
2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-EE301
3 27/08/2024, Tue 15:00 PCC-EE303
4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-EE304
5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-EE302
Final Year B. Tech. (Electrical Engineering)
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-EE405
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HMC-EE404
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-EE403
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-EE402
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-EE401
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Time-table for the ISE-I Examinations 2024-25 (Semester-l) for SY,TY,Final Year B.Tech.

Day Date Time From Course code Course

Department: Mechanical Engineering Exam Duration: 45 Min.

Second Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC-205 Mathematics-1ll: Numerical Methods, Probability and Statistics
1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 BSC271 Mathematics-I1l: Transform Calculus and Differential Equations
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PCC-ME203 Mechanical Instrumentation
2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 HSSM-201 Project Management
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-ME203 Materials Science
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PCC-ME205 Materials Engineering
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 PCC-ME201 Strength of Materials
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-CS201 Data Structures and Algorithms
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-CS201 Number Theory
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-EC201 Fundamentals of Digital Image Processing
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-IT201 Python Programming
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-MS201 Principles of Management and Organizational Structures
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IS-PC201 History of Modern India
4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 MDM-IT201 Data Structures and Algorithms
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 QE-CS201 Object Oriented Programming with Java
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-EN201 Communication and Professionalism
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-GL201 Introduction to German Language
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-MD201 Foundation of Data Science
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IS-PC203 History of Modern India
5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 OE-IT201 Python Programming
6 30/08/2024, Fri 11:00 PCC-ME201/ Thermodynamics
PCC-ME202
7 31/08/2024, Sat  11:00 HMC278/ VEC-201 Human Values and Professional Ethics

Third Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

1 24/08/2024, Sat 15:00 PEC-ME305 Elective: Power Plant Engineering

1 24/08/2024, Sat  15:00 PEC-ME311 Elective: Internal Combustion Engines and E-Vehicles
2 26/08/2024, Mon 15:00 PCC-ME304 Manufacturing Processes - |l

3 27/08/2024, Tue 15:00 PCC-ME301 Heat Transfer

4 28/08/2024, Wed 15:00 PCC-ME302 Dynamics of Machines

5 29/08/2024, Thu 15:00 PCC-ME303 Design of Machine Elements

Final Year B. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)
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1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-ME414 Elective: Renewable Energy

1 24/08/2024, Sat 11:00 PEC-ME412 Elective: Quality and Reliability Engineering

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-ME403 Elective: Finite Elements Analysis

2 26/08/2024, Mon 11:00 PEC-ME415 Elective: Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:.00 PEC-ME404 Elective: Introduction to Industry 4.0

3 27/08/2024, Tue 11:00 PEC-ME408 Elective: Composite Materials

4 28/08/2024, Wed 11:00 HMC-ME402 Operations Research

5 29/08/2024, Thu 11:00 PCC-ME401 Tool Design

L
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